
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 28 MAR 2023

R1 28 Mar 2023 | Mackay | Book Event Centre Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $23,000
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 070622
	 2	 464536
	 3	 6642
	 4	 849454
	 5	 000890
	 6	 003323
	 7	 862556
	 8	 670
	 9	 370242
	10	

BERGKAMP
ROCK DREAMER
GLOWSTICKS
LEVALET
ANGELS LANDING
CHILENA
JANOSIK
LITTLE MISS QUINN
SAVAROSA
TYCOON BABY

57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

2
6
7
4
3
9
1
10
8
5

JADE DOOLAN  2 

A LAYT
N DAY
A SEWELL
W D’AVILA
J TAYLOR
R WIGGINS
--
C LENNON
T FENLON

J MANZELMANN
D RIDEOUT
C TAYLOR
J MANZELMANN
MS T SIMMONS
M A BANNON
K N SMYTH
J WEHLOW
J CAMPEAO
J MANZELMANN

4
4
3
3
6
5
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�0�-2-0
	17-�0�-0-3
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-0
	25-�0�-1-3
	12-�0�-1-3
	10-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$10,060
$9,145
$7,625
$6,890
$14,305
$11,650
$13,400
$2,100
$14,100
$0

	4-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BERGKAMP Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$10,060
Jockey: Jade Doolan (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Dutch Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 25Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 53	 $101	 Oceans One	 1:04.25	 (23.33)	 7	 7	 ....14¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	17Dec22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 59	 $91	 Ausbred Rising Sun	 1:22.45	 (23.67)	 10	 10	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 25Feb23	 BKL	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Wilcock	 57.5	 $10	 Gentleman Reid	 1:02.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Johnson	 56.5	 $13	 Whiskey Row	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 18Mar23	 MTI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Edwards	 56.5	 $2.8	 Deep Thrillz	 1:00.91	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

2 ROCK DREAMER Trainer: D Rideout Barrier: 6 Total: 17-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$9,145
Jockey: A Layt WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: El Roca Dam: Eclaircissement J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 17-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J D P Whelan, Mrs G L Dekker, P J Hunsley, C L McDonald, M C Benham & Miss S E Whelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 28Jan23	 BUG	 turf	 1090	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Potgieter	 58.5	 $12	 Mr Tangles	 1:04.40	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms B Richardson	 58.5	 $8	 Double Coco	 0:59.09	 (24.42)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Adam Spinks	 58.5	 $21	 Craiglea Laki	 0:45.00	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 07Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Layt	 55	 $71	 Yaroomba	 1:00.24	 (22.11)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 18Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Layt	 55	 $26	 Famus Fella	 1:11.26	 (23.27)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Shifted in

3 GLOWSTICKS Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,625
Jockey: N Day WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Glows J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Muller, Mrs B M Muller, Mrs J M Walker, D R Walker, Mrs D M McInally, B J McInally, Mrs P A Rideout, R A Rideout, Ms K J Lehmann & J F Brennan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 24Jan22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Affidavit	 1:08.37	 (24.24)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 15Feb22	 WYO	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 57	 $9	 Bessmati	 1:16.89	 (23.12)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 29Jul22	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 58	 $12	 Street Conqueror	 1:14.00	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 18Aug22	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $5.5	 Nasdana	 1:14.63	 (24.84)	 7	 8	 ........ 3........... Hampered at start
2 of 7	 07Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $*1.5	 Yaroomba	 1:00.24	 (22.11)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼........ Fractious in barriers

4 LEVALET Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,890
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Street Jam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: St Ives (Mgr: L Jervis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $4.2	 Enuff Gold	 1:12.12	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 56.5	 $31	 Eye Pee Oh Ready	 1:16.95	 (23.97)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.............. Checked at start
4 of 10	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Day	 57	 $3.8	 Premium Star	 1:23.94	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $9.5	 Canny Impact	 1:23.18	 (22.85)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 54.5	 $16	 Readyentime	 1:34.08	 (23.80)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 28 MAR 2023

5 ANGELS LANDING Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 3 Total: 25-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$14,305
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 55.5 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Ultimate Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms T L Simmons & P J Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Mc Iver	 54	 $71	 Flying Shamus	 1:17.21	 (23.73)	 9	 10	 ....16¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	23Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Adam Spinks	 55.5	 $101	 Lyrical Lover	 1:22.95	 (23.16)	 8	 10	 ....21¼................... Slow to begin
8 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Adam Spinks	 54	 $101	 Rovers Pepper	 1:03.85	 (23.35)	 11	 10	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Isabella Teh	 55	 $20	 Whiskey Row	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½............................No show
11 of 11	13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Lennon	 54.5	 $101	 Readyentime	 1:34.08	 (23.80)	 7	 8	 ....10¼.....................Eased 600m

6 CHILENA Trainer: M A Bannon Barrier: 9 Total: 12-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$11,650
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: De Lovely Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Patterson & M A Bannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Lennon	 55	 $51	 Flying Shamus	 1:17.21	 (23.73)	 4	 3	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Lennon	 55.5	 $51	 Elviare	 1:01.66	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 2............................. Laid out
3 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Lennon	 54	 $51	 Rovers Pepper	 1:03.85	 (23.35)	 6	 5	 ..... 7½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Lennon	 56.5	 $3.2	 Mersey Girl	 1:10.78	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Lennon	 56.5	 $3.3	 Whiskey Row	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

7 JANOSIK Trainer: K N Smyth Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$13,400
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Sila Jasak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G J Smyth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 28Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Bayliss	 57.5	 $11	 Pacific Warrior	 1:40.40	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 7	 21Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 57	 $4.8	 Whobethatnow	 1:17.60	 (23.95)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 04Nov22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $7	 Bold Enforcer	 1:30.25	 (23.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 25Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 56	 $*2.7	 Sebrossa	 1:34.36	 (24.75)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Thomas	 56.5	 $6	 Flying Shamus	 1:17.21	 (23.73)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼...............Overraced early

8 LITTLE MISS QUINN Trainer: J Wehlow Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,100
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Dalaayill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J L Wehlow, D King, G King, C Hess & B Dodson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 1175	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 ---	 $--	 Private Eye	 1:12.42	 (23.80)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $14	 Podium	 1:20.76	 (23.90)	 9	 9	 ........ 9................... Every chance
7 of 7	 08May22	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 57	 $*3.6	 Kataway	 1:30.70	 (26.31)	 7	 7	 ....83½.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 27May22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Kirkham Star	 1:16.06	 (24.82)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
10 of 14	12Jun22	 SPH	 turf	 1405	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 58	 $14	 Victory At Omaha	 1:26.78	 (24.70)	 12	 12	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

9 SAVAROSA Trainer: J Campeao Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$14,100
Jockey: C Lennon WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Savabella Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A R McDonald & J M Serra Campeao

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 04May22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Thompson	 56.5	 $10	 Amathuba	 1:11.64	 (23.65)	 9	 10	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight
14 of 15	28Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Fradd	 55	 $17	 Tick Tock Queen	 1:11.92	 (23.23)	 12	 12	 ........ 8.............. Checked at start
2 of 9	 22Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 56	 $16	 Shakakhan	 1:18.04	 (24.69)	 5	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 31Oct22	 BAL	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 58	 $*1.9	 Cherokee Girl	 1:19.11	 (22.89)	 4	 3	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
2 of 14	 11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 55	 $9.5	 Canny Be Better	 1:25.22	 (23.81)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

10 TYCOON BABY Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Whistle Baby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L S Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 4	 08Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Johnson	 ---	 $--	 Exalted	 0:56.44	 (23.22)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 28 MAR 2023

R2 28 Mar 2023 | Mackay | Book For Amateur Cup 27/5 (C1)
Distance: 1100m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
1:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 578323
	 2	 963724
	 3	 416447
	 4	 073265
	 5	 685504
	 6	 727597
	 7	 617000
	 8	 436521
	 9	 075678
	10	 507928

AIR BLUE
FIVE BULLS
MOST IMPRESSIVE
SINGLE HONOR
THE KRONE
ANNAKURI
KEEP ON FIGHTING
RUN PEGGY RUN
GABRIELLE
IXELLES

60
59
58.5
58.5
58
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
54

8
5
1
6
4
10
2
3
9
7

J MURPHY
J TAYLOR
MS A BUTLER
R WIGGINS
A LAYT
A SEWELL
C LENNON
T FENLON
W D’AVILA
ISABELLA TEH  1.5 

MS G BOURKE
C TAYLOR
MS G BELL
NICK WALSH
W N POMFRETT
S S QUIGLEY
ALBERT MULES
TIM COOK
A J JONES
I D SHAW

4
5
4
4
5
4
5
4
5
4

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
58
61
57
56
49
49
53
48
48

	10-�1�-2-3
	14-�1�-4-2
	 7-�1�-0-0
	18-�1�-3-3
	12-�1�-2-0
	15-�1�-2-1
	23-�1�-3-1
	 8-�1�-1-1
	16-�1�-1-1
	17-�1�-2-3

$30,750
$48,761
$26,825
$44,790
$36,660
$33,300
$46,010
$32,400
$21,790
$26,350

	3-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 AIR BLUE Trainer: Ms G Bourke Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$30,750
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 60 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Even So J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 10-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-3 Last Win: 10/03/22 (383 Days)
Owner: S J O’Dea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Emily Lang	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Siberian Route	 1:04.00	 (23.05)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 21Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 Ms L Morrison	 59	 $8	 Strategist	 0:57.19	 (22.57)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 62.5	 $6	 Xtrayya	 0:57.17	 (22.11)	 4	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 11Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 58	 $3.9	 Whispering Tycoon	 1:10.59	 (22.78)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.......................Laid in 50m
3 of 10	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 60	 $4.4	 Sillman	 0:56.38	 (21.95)	 3	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

2 FIVE BULLS Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$48,761
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Stratum Dam: Heavenly Wonder J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: 25/11/21 (488 Days)
Owner: M S Graham, L A Bricknell, G J Woodbridge, A R Fenlon, K P Galloway & R K Leonard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 08Feb22	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $7	 Our John Boy	 1:11.68	 (23.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 14	 04Jun22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 60	 $5.5	 Wegottem Today Son	 1:05.42	 (23.99)	 10	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 25Jun22	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 R Downey	 60	 $4.4	 Mischievous Lad	 1:15.05	 (25.41)	 5	 9	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Taylor	 59	 $4.4	 Tycoon Fury	 1:03.68	 (23.14)	 10	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 56	 $3	 Poet’s Girl	 0:59.66	 (21.95)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

3 MOST IMPRESSIVE Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,825
Jockey: Ms A Butler WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 5-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Gallwitz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/22 (247 Days)
Owner: S.K.Power And Gjbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 24Jul22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Signal	 1:10.76	 (23.57)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
6 of 14	 10Aug22	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 W Egan	 59	 $*5	 Magic Chloe	 1:18.18	 (23.16)	 5	 6	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 13	 15Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Maloney	 57	 $*3.2	 Lambdoma Energy	 1:11.66	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 12Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 K W-Taylor	 54	 $*2.5	 Belistic Man	 1:10.72	 (23.13)	 3	 4	 ........ 4..............Stewards inquiry
7 of 9	 25Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 N Callow	 59	 $2.6	 Minks Star	 1:12.17	 (24.65)	 4	 4	 ...... 15.........................No excuse

4 SINGLE HONOR Trainer: Nick Walsh Barrier: 6 Total: 18-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$44,790
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Honor Net J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/03/22 (387 Days)
Owner: C N Hermann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 17Nov22	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 B Higgins	 57.5	 $4.2	 Mystery Eclipse	 0:59.62	 (23.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 09Dec22	 MOE	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $17	 Obsessive Nature	 0:59.86	 (23.55)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 17Dec22	 COL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $5	 Tom The Star	 0:58.07	 (21.51)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 26Dec22	 GEE	 turf	 1130	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $10	 Tick Tock Boom	 1:05.99	 (23.72)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.............. Wide throughout
5 of 10	 28Jan23	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 B Higgins	 59.5	 $4.4	 Dio	 0:58.57	 (22.69)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
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5 THE KRONE Trainer: W N Pomfrett Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$36,660
Jockey: A Layt WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Danish Dollar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/07/20 (1000 Days)
Owner: W N Pomfrett, P M Pomfrett, S P Dolan, J J Scalia, D Cleary & T G Peno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 05Sep22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Souquet	 61	 $31	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:07.59	 (24.76)	 5	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 N Souquet	 60	 $15	 Decker	 1:11.18	 (23.67)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 02Oct22	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 L King	 59.5	 $5	 Hit The Moon	 1:19.53	 (24.39)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	16Oct22	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $9.5	 Denirra	 1:05.55	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 J Taylor	 55.5	 $31	 Ready For Magic	 1:03.76	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

6 ANNAKURI Trainer: S S Quigley Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,300
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 9-1-2-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Annagic J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/07/22 (256 Days)
Owner: Mrs S D Quigley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 58	 $10	 Nor Force	 1:04.12	 (23.16)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 A Sewell	 58	 $6.5	 Edification	 1:16.88	 (23.55)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $*3	 Xtrayya	 0:57.17	 (22.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Layt	 55.5	 $4.8	 Test Of War	 1:10.59	 (23.80)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 9	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 56.5	 $21	 Tycoon Fury	 1:03.79	 (22.83)	 9	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

7 KEEP ON FIGHTING Trainer: Albert Mules Barrier: 2 Total: 23-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$46,010
Jockey: C Lennon WT: 54.5 Good: 13-1-2-1 Track: 8-1-2-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Paparazzi Dreamer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/09/22 (187 Days)
Owner: A Bovey, T Dixon, S Kalinowsky, G Taylor, A Nules

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 22Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Denims	 1:04.31	 (24.11)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 01Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	12]	 Ms N Summers	 58.5	 $14	 Sharindi	 1:16.76	 (23.81)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	21Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	12]	 J Taylor	 58	 $8.5	 Wild Irish	 1:04.33	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
13 of 13	10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Sheargold	 56	 $41	 Far Reaching	 1:16.61	 (23.22)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾.............. Wide throughout
10 of 11	17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	11]	 N Seymour	 55	 $17	 Nor Force	 1:04.12	 (23.16)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away

8 RUN PEGGY RUN Trainer: Tim Cook Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,400
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 54.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Admiral’s Affair J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/23 (31 Days)
Owner: River Junction (Mgr: T R Schmidt), Miss A M Cook, D M Cook, P Shackleton, S R Phillips, C R Shackleton & B Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Donald	 54	 $18	 La Femme De Forte	 1:03.94	 (23.24)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 29Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $4	 Moonscape	 1:10.42	 (22.76)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
5 of 7	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Fenlon	 53.5	 $12	 Shut It Down	 1:04.94	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 56.5	 $12	 Rovers Pepper	 1:03.85	 (23.35)	 10	 11	 ..... 7½.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 55.5	 $8	 Red Flash	 1:17.38	 (24.37)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 GABRIELLE Trainer: A J Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,790
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 54 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Single Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/22 (436 Days)
Owner: R P Farrell & A J Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 01Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Whiteley	 54.5	 $51	 Knight’s Sword	 1:16.39	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 13Aug22	 GLA	 turf	 1194	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 M Barnham	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Military Force	 1:12.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 27Aug22	 BLU	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB50	 [	 6]	 M Barnham	 58.5	 $3.9	 If You Say So	 1:20.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 12................... Every chance
7 of 9	 18Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $61	 Afroginasock	 1:00.27	 (22.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 18Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 Ms T Chambers	 55.5	 $81	 Tycoon Tori	 1:03.77	 (22.52)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

10 IXELLES Trainer: I D Shaw Barrier: 7 Total: 17-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$26,350
Jockey: Isabella Teh (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 6-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 52-54kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Hepburn J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 17-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (171 Days)
Owner: Mrs K V Shaw,id Shaw,js Hunter,ms N Schaper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	12]	 C Lennon	 55	 $61	 Edification	 1:16.88	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms N Summers	 54	 $51	 Test Of War	 1:10.59	 (23.80)	 1	 3	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1180	 S 	 B	 [	 7]	 Ms N Summers	 56	 $4.2	 Mishani Jewel	 1:10.42	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½............................No show
2 of 8	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 54.5	 $8	 Elviare	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Ms N Summers	 54.5	 $10	 Bold Zip	 1:16.39	 (23.88)	 2	 3	 ..... 9½...............Overraced early
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R3 28 Mar 2023 | Mackay | Smartstate Rentals (Bm70)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM70	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 250353
	 2	 421333
	 3	 326233
	 4	 531414
	 5	 961221
	 6	 746135
	 7	 584317
	 8	 421545
	 9	 434447
	10	 443255

EMILEE’S EMPIRE
CAPTAIN FOX
HURTLE
NOR FORCE
HIGHGROUND
SANTORINI SUMMER
DEFROSTED
ORNATE
NUKE
BETTER DAYS AHEAD

59.5
58.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55
54
54
54
54

7
3
4
5
9
10
1
6
8
2

W D’AVILA
C WHITELEY
J MURPHY
J TAYLOR
R WIGGINS
T FENLON
A SEWELL
LIV O’DONNELL  2 

D SIMMONS
ISABELLA TEH  1.5 

L A WRIGHT
P FLEMING
MS G BOURKE
ADRIAN COOME
NICK WALSH
A J JONES
J MANZELMANN
RICKY VALE
MS T SIMMONS
W N POMFRETT

5
6
4
5
4
6
4
7
7
5

M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

73
69
65
65
63
62
63
63
56
54

	33-�6�-12-4
	29-�5�-8-8
	13-�2�-2-5
	10-�3�-0-2
	15-�3�-5-2
	35-�4�-3-5
	15-�2�-3-1
	53-�6�-5-7
	45-�4�-7-4
	34-�2�-4-7

$166,325
$105,150
$55,050
$35,975
$66,625
$145,585
$85,515
$117,400
$175,965
$70,950

	19-�4�-5-3
	19-�5�-4-6
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	21-�4�-3-3
	4-�2�-0-0
	14-�2�-2-1
	13-�2�-2-1
	10-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 EMILEE’S EMPIRE Trainer: L A Wright Barrier: 7 Total: 33-6-12-4 Prize Money: A$166,325
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 59.5 Good: 22-4-6-4 Track: 7-0-2-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 7-3-2-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-5-3
Sire: Carrara Dam: Champagne Kitten J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-6-12-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-6-0 Last Win: 04/03/22 (389 Days)
Owner: Mrs H Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 07May22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 N Day	 54	 $61	 Sir Warwick	 1:15.94	 (22.58)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.................Shifted in early
10 of 10	27May22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 N Day	 55	 $6.5	 Plenty	 1:01.49	 (23.11)	 5	 8	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
3 of 4	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 54	 $9	 Age Of Innocence	 1:03.52	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 5	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 N Day	 55	 $11	 Villa Villekulla	 0:59.35	 (22.34)	 3	 4	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 59.5	 $26	 Kasinova Kid	 0:59.80	 (22.51)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

2 CAPTAIN FOX Trainer: P Fleming Barrier: 3 Total: 29-5-8-8 Prize Money: A$105,150
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 58.5 Good: 21-3-5-7 Track: 14-5-4-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 9-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-5-4-6
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Harquila J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 29-5-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-1 Last Win: 21/10/22 (158 Days)
Owner: R B Daniels, J R Daniels & S S Daniels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Whiteley	 62	 $*2.2	 Poet’s Girl	 1:03.71	 (23.11)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 21Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 56	 $2.9	 Patrolling	 1:03.77	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 6]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $5	 Patrolling	 1:09.60	 (22.49)	 7	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 4	 03Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $*2	 Kravitz	 1:03.07	 (21.88)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 18Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Sewell	 54	 $21	 Age Of Innocence	 1:02.61	 (21.96)	 3	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

3 HURTLE Trainer: Ms G Bourke Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$55,050
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-1-3 56-58kg: 7-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Murtle Turtle J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 9-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: 12/07/22 (259 Days)
Owner: R M Donovan, T G Lines, M Katsanevas, B J Dawson, J Valle, R H Mottin, K Friend, C J Lindeberg, Ms B Lindeberg, Ms K Lindeberg, Ms C Lindeberg, Mrs G K Holt & Da Kerr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16Sep22	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $*2.9	 Tararua	 0:58.82	 (23.08)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 23Oct22	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 C Williams	 60.5	 $8	 Dusse	 0:57.03	 (22.29)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $7	 Leadership Spill	 0:56.19	 (22.30)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $*3.3	 Proximate Cause	 0:56.28	 (22.07)	 1	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 16Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $4.6	 Phantom Spirit	 0:57.19	 (22.62)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

4 NOR FORCE Trainer: Adrian Coome Barrier: 5 Total: 10-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$35,975
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 3-2-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Oamaru Force Dam: Nordice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/12/22 (101 Days)
Owner: Miss S M Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 29Oct22	 YEP	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 C Mc Iver	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Splasher	 0:54.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 60.5	 $*3	 Bay Of Bengal	 1:03.89	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ..... DH...........................Good win
4 of 8	 25Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $5.5	 Wit	 1:00.48	 (22.55)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾..........Checked near post
1 of 11	 17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 62	 $4.8	 Annakuri	 1:04.12	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 ........ 1............................. Laid out
4 of 6	 24Jan23	 EME	 turf	 1280	 S 	 6	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $3	 Xanthus	 1:15.44	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

MACKAY | PAGE 5



PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 28 MAR 2023

5 HIGHGROUND Trainer: Nick Walsh Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$66,625
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Flying Empress J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 14-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (32 Days)
Owner: Mr C N Hermann & Mr R D Simpson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Pengelly	 57.5	 $5	 Knight’s Sword	 1:16.39	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.............. Checked at start
1 of 10	 16Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Dollar Dollar	 1:09.24	 (22.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 10Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $3.3	 Kick On Command	 1:09.42	 (22.39)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........ Fractious in barriers
2 of 9	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Wiggins	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Dollar Dollar	 1:17.77	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $2.6	 Thisland Is Myland	 1:09.46	 (22.56)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

6 SANTORINI SUMMER Trainer: A J Jones Barrier: 10 Total: 35-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$145,585
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 55 Good: 20-3-2-3 Track: 6-1-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-3-3
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Fast And Loose J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 34-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 14/02/23 (42 Days)
Owner: J P Muller, T J Muller, C Nelson, J A Beak, S E Dingle, B S Rogers & P Kelemete

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09Aug22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Isabella Teh	 59	 $13	 Whoshotthemagician	 1:04.37	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 9	 27Aug22	 BLU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 C Mc Iver	 57	 $3.5	 Rocky Poet	 1:13.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 6	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 T Fenlon	 55.5	 $10	 Agustawynd	 1:00.87	 (22.93)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 6	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $6.5	 Poet’s Girl	 0:59.66	 (21.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 B Johnson	 53	 $9	 Kasinova Kid	 0:59.80	 (22.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½........................ Slow away

7 DEFROSTED Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$85,515
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 54 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Tres Vite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/02/23 (49 Days)
Owner: Dr D E Lemmon & Mrs M A Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 09Dec22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 F 	 1	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 55	 $10	 Devil’s Fiddle	 1:10.69	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 23Dec22	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $14	 Too Viennese	 1:10.68	 (24.01)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 27Jan23	 KIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $9.5	 Sparkling Blue	 1:10.66	 (22.67)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 07Feb23	 KIL	 turf	 1107	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 60.5	 $3.8	 Miss Titeline	 1:04.91	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 Ms L Morrison	 57	 $12	 Ready For Magic	 1:03.76	 (23.31)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

8 ORNATE Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 6 Total: 53-6-5-7 Prize Money: A$117,400
Jockey: Liv O’Donnell (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 33-3-3-4 Track: 4-2-0-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 7-2-1-1 52-54kg: 19-0-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-1
Sire: Congrats Dam: Florid Affair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-6-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-3 Last Win: 06/12/22 (112 Days)
Owner: N Sharpe & M White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 17Nov22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 54	 $13	 Xanthus	 0:59.50	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 1½.................Checked 400m
1 of 10	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 M Castle	 58	 $*2.5	 Lily Allez	 1:04.28	 (22.85)	 10	 10	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
5 of 5	 23Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 6	 [	 3]	 Ms M Kennedy	 53	 $6	 Starsonic	 1:09.57	 (22.30)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 60	 $9	 Dollar Dollar	 1:17.77	 (24.13)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Wilcock	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Test Of War	 1:10.59	 (23.80)	 10	 8	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort

9 NUKE Trainer: Ms T Simmons Barrier: 8 Total: 45-4-7-4 Prize Money: A$175,965
Jockey: D Simmons WT: 54 Good: 28-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-3-1 54-56kg: 15-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-1
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Hoist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-4-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-1 Last Win: 24/06/22 (277 Days)
Owner: Tl Simmons, Rd Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 04Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Collis	 51	 $14	 Tru Blu Tango	 0:59.47	 (21.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 17Nov22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 54	 $15	 Xanthus	 0:59.50	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 16Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 4	 [	10]	 A Sewell	 55	 $26	 I Promise You	 0:59.81	 (21.98)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 23Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 A Sewell	 59	 $6	 Oh So Rewarding	 1:09.80	 (22.63)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $4	 Thisland Is Myland	 1:00.21	 (22.69)	 5	 2	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse

10 BETTER DAYS AHEAD Trainer: W N Pomfrett Barrier: 2 Total: 34-2-4-7 Prize Money: A$70,950
Jockey: Isabella Teh (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 23-2-3-3 Track: 24-1-4-5

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-0-1 52-54kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-2
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Rosmerta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-2-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-4 Last Win: 09/06/22 (292 Days)
Owner: W N Pomfrett, P M Pomfrett & J J Scalia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 22Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 M Castle	 57.5	 $4.2	 The Abyss	 1:16.37	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 ........ 1............................. Laid out
3 of 12	 01Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $*2.3	 Sharindi	 1:16.76	 (23.81)	 4	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 21Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 M Castle	 54	 $6	 Way Back When	 1:17.65	 (24.67)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 S Sheargold	 59	 $5.5	 Nor Force	 1:03.89	 (23.08)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 54.5	 $31	 Ready For Magic	 1:03.76	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
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R4 28 Mar 2023 | Mackay | Starcut Flowers Plate (C3)
Distance: 1300m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 056551
	 2	 605860
	 3	 655340
	 4	 532234
	 5	 544259
	 6	 116654
	 7	 544511
	 8	 622189
	 9	 129060
	10	 543211

BOLD ZIP
BRAZEN BRECCIA
COLD POWER
POLICE
REVELLERS
FAR REACHING
ROVERS PEPPER
OSLEN
ST MORITZ
TYCOON TORI

59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
56
56
55.5

2
4
9
8
1
5
10
3
7
6

T FENLON
JADE DOOLAN  2 

ADAM SPINKS
R WIGGINS
A LAYT
J TAYLOR
N DAY
J MURPHY
S SHEARGOLD
A SEWELL

J MANZELMANN
J MANZELMANN
D MICALLEF
RICKY VALE
J MANZELMANN
K N SMYTH
C TAYLOR
MS G BELL
J MANZELMANN
P FLEMING

7
5
7
4
6
4
4
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

49
62
61
65
49
56
59
53
50
57

	63-�4�-10-14
	18-�3�-3-2
	18-�3�-4-2
	19-�3�-4-5
	37-�3�-3-3
	16-�2�-1-1
	 6-�2�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-1
	21-�1�-6-5
	 7-�2�-1-1

$111,190
$67,475
$46,725
$77,055
$76,715
$36,085
$31,940
$26,100
$47,320
$29,200

	15-�2�-3-5
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-3-1
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BOLD ZIP Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 2 Total: 63-4-10-14 Prize Money: A$111,190
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 59 Good: 45-4-10-11 Track: 14-1-0-4

7yo br aus g Fav: 11-1-7-3 58+kg: 21-1-7-5 Firm: 2-0-0-2 Distance: 15-2-3-5
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Flying Tequila J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 63-4-10-14 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/03/23 (15 Days)
Owner: J J Manzelmann & Miss S R Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $31	 Kick On Command	 1:18.79	 (23.34)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Sheargold	 54.5	 $19	 Test Of War	 1:10.59	 (23.80)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Erin Molloy	 54.5	 $4.4	 Milky Rocket	 1:33.30	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Erin Molloy	 51.5	 $9.5	 Grant’s Patch	 1:26.46	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 T Fenlon	 54.5	 $5.5	 Ruffin’ It	 1:16.39	 (23.88)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½..............Stewards inquiry

2 BRAZEN BRECCIA Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 4 Total: 18-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$67,475
Jockey: Jade Doolan (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 11-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Breccia J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 04/09/22 (205 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann & R A Luck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	14Jan23	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 T Marshall	 52	 $101	 Ezekeil	 1:10.72	 (24.47)	 8	 7	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 5	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 59	 $10	 Siberian Route	 1:36.60	 (23.83)	 2	 4	 ....25¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 A Sewell	 59.5	 $26	 Bold Hunter	 1:16.49	 (23.51)	 6	 8	 ....19½...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jade Doolan	 55	 $18.5	Agustawynd	 1:09.55	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Jade Doolan	 57	 $101	 Ready For Magic	 1:03.76	 (23.31)	 7	 7	 ........ 5....................... Not sighted

3 COLD POWER Trainer: D Micallef Barrier: 9 Total: 18-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$46,725
Jockey: Adam Spinks WT: 59 Good: 18-3-4-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 12-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Annigoni J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/11/20 (868 Days)
Owner: D P Micallef

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 26Aug21	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $7	 Avocado Sunset	 1:03.81	 (22.97)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼...............Overraced early
5 of 8	 16Sep21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Wilson	 59	 $9	 Curvetta	 0:56.91	 (22.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............. Checked at start
3 of 8	 14Oct21	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 G Kliese	 58.5	 $5	 Wanna Tweet	 0:56.97	 (22.35)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 28Oct21	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M Potgieter	 56.5	 $9.5	 Tru Blu Tango	 1:00.26	 (22.34)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
12 of 12	13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms N Summers	 59	 $61	 Ready For Magic	 1:03.76	 (23.31)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

4 POLICE Trainer: Ricky Vale Barrier: 8 Total: 19-3-4-5 Prize Money: A$77,055
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 59 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 8-3-2-2 58+kg: 13-2-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Virginia J+H: 6-3-1-1 Turf: 19-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-5 Last Win: 26/06/22 (275 Days)
Owner: P Cheimardinov, S Cheimardinov, P A Radford, Mrs K M Spence, T M Brandon, L A Brandon & Mrs R V G Tibbles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 23Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $3.2	 Chameleon Choice	 0:59.97	 (22.17)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.................. Laid out 100m
2 of 13	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 R Wiggins	 63	 $*2.7	 Edification	 1:16.88	 (23.55)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 4	 [	 7]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $10	 Milo Man	 1:17.54	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms A Butler	 59	 $9	 Better Rain	 1:16.16	 (23.21)	 1	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 25Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 C Mc Iver	 59	 $*2.2	 Bold Hunter	 1:16.49	 (23.51)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
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5 REVELLERS Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 1 Total: 37-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$76,715
Jockey: A Layt WT: 59 Good: 20-0-1-0 Track: 8-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Nevis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-3 Last Win: 05/11/21 (508 Days)
Owner: S Jokic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Emily Lang	 54.5	 $11	 Lets Torque A Deel	 1:33.43	 (24.77)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 M Castle	 52.5	 $26	 Tricology	 1:50.19	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 25Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 54	 $12	 Bondurant	 1:49.95	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 P Romeo	 54	 $26	 Way Back When	 1:32.86	 (23.88)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 59	 $14	 Rapaport	 1:33.68	 (24.89)	 5	 8	 ....26¼............................No show

6 FAR REACHING Trainer: K N Smyth Barrier: 5 Total: 16-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,085
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: La Marama J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/11/22 (138 Days)
Owner: Mrs G J Smyth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 57	 $8.5	 Enuff He Said	 1:16.61	 (23.22)	 4	 4	 ...... hd................Shifted in 100m
6 of 12	 06Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $9	 Milo Man	 1:15.62	 (23.93)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 17Dec22	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 57.5	 $6	 Rapaport	 1:33.68	 (24.89)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
5 of 9	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Y Lewis	 55.5	 $21	 Dollar Dollar	 1:17.77	 (24.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 M Castle	 54.5	 $31	 Highground	 1:09.46	 (22.56)	 4	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

7 ROVERS PEPPER Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 10 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$31,940
Jockey: N Day WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Espelette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/23 (19 Days)
Owner: A N Walters, G A Walters, A M Finn, G P Freeman, B Budge & R L Peel Syndicates: Blackhawks (Mgr: S J Sheppard)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 09Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 58.5	 $7	 Recommendation	 1:05.42	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 22Jun22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 57	 $11	 Cotton Fingers	 1:17.08	 (25.65)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼...........................Shifted in
5 of 6	 29Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Searle	 59	 $4.6	 Seany’s Girl	 1:24.92	 (24.26)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $*1.4	 Run Peggy Run	 1:03.85	 (23.35)	 3	 2	 ..... 7½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $*1.2	 Harvesta	 1:10.69	 (22.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win

8 OSLEN Trainer: Ms G Bell Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$26,100
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 56 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Tarloshan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/09/22 (182 Days)
Owner: Miss G J Bell, S G Campisi, F Campisi & G A Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 18Aug22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Fenlon	 55.5	 $7.5	 Devil Kick	 1:23.17	 (23.61)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk.............. Checked at start
2 of 8	 13Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Fenlon	 57	 $4.2	 Maverick Henry	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 27Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Pengelly	 59	 $*2.3	 Super Rooster	 1:22.98	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 8	 08Oct22	 EME	 turf	 1635	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 N Day	 61.5	 $*1.8	 Phylave	 1:38.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....18¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 25Feb23	 BKL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Jade Doolan	 59	 $3.2	 Karara Lad	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¼............................No show

9 ST MORITZ Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 7 Total: 21-1-6-5 Prize Money: A$47,320
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 56 Good: 11-0-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-1
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Swiss Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-2 Last Win: 30/10/22 (149 Days)
Owner: J J Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 05Nov22	 COK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Jade Doolan	 58.5	 $3.1	 Mishani Rebound	 1:23.55	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 12Nov22	 MTP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms K Gates	 55	 $7	 Mr Vista	 1:21.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾............................No show
10 of 10	18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 B Johnson	 57	 $31	 The Lout	 0:57.42	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 25Feb23	 BKL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	10]	 L J Miller	 61	 $17	 Karara Lad	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
12 of 12	13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	12]	 Jade Doolan	 56	 $21	 Bold Zip	 1:16.39	 (23.88)	 12	 12	 ....13¾..................... Slowly away

10 TYCOON TORI Trainer: P Fleming Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,200
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 55.5 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Magnanime J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/23 (10 Days)
Owner: R B Daniels, J R Daniels & S S Daniels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 15Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Whiteley	 56	 $8	 Far Reaching	 1:09.75	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 11	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Murphy	 55.5	 $14	 Chameleon Choice	 0:59.98	 (22.59)	 4	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 17Nov22	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Whiteley	 55.5	 $4.4	 Divine Purpose	 1:09.87	 (22.33)	 7	 4	 ..... 1½................. Overraced mid
1 of 6	 03Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 55.5	 $3.2	 Lyrical Lover	 1:17.02	 (22.83)	 3	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 18Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 A Sewell	 56	 $4.8	 Bornees Lad	 1:03.77	 (22.52)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
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R5 28 Mar 2023 | Mackay | Racing Again Tuesday 11/4 (55)
Distance: 1560m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
3:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 242139
	 2	 145624
	 3	 125868
	 4	 241754
	 5	 003431
	 6	 645623
	 7	 428134
	 8	 132332
	 9	 906923
	10	 354473
	11	 554421

NATIVE BEE
RUFFIN’ IT
HE WILL ACHEEV
LENNY ROCKET
SMART RUBICK
HUNUA HANK
MILKY ROCKET
CITY MISSION
IN BEL’S SHADOW
MISSION HOUSE
READYENTIME

59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
55

7
3
1
5
9
11
2
8
4
10
6

J MURPHY
--
ISABELLA TEH  1.5 
S SHEARGOLD
MS T CHAMBERS
T FENLON
JADE DOOLAN  2 

A LAYT
A SEWELL
R WIGGINS
C WHITELEY

D RIDEOUT
MS Z HOHN
A M COMERFORD
J MANZELMANN
TASHA CHAMBERS
J MANZELMANN
J MANZELMANN
J E MCCONACHY
R M ADAIR
M MCGUIRE
ADRIAN COOME

7
6
4
4
3
8
4
3
6
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
H
F
M
G
F

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
54
53
52
54
50
50
55
53
51
53

	54-�7�-4-7
	62-�7�-10-3
	13-�1�-2-1
	20-�1�-3-2
	 9-�1�-0-2
	49-�3�-6-3
	42-�3�-9-4
	 8-�1�-3-3
	28-�1�-1-2
	13-�1�-0-5
	10-�1�-2-1

$111,000
$107,040
$22,275
$30,375
$19,840
$56,932
$75,125
$57,850
$32,390
$42,500
$33,100

	5-�1�-1-1
	32-�5�-5-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-3-1
	8-�1�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 NATIVE BEE Trainer: D Rideout Barrier: 7 Total: 54-7-4-7 Prize Money: A$111,000
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 59 Good: 40-6-1-5 Track: 6-0-0-0

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 26-2-3-4 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Equilly Ours J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 54-7-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-1 Last Win: 10/02/23 (46 Days)
Owner: D S Rideout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Jan23	 EME	 turf	 1615	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 T Fenlon	 60.5	 $9.5	 Vahash	 1:38.46	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 04Feb23	 EME	 turf	 1615	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 T Fenlon	 58	 $5	 Super Bazooka	 1:40.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB55	 [	11]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $19	 Lingjun Topgun	 1:35.82	 (24.05)	 12	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 10	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 P Hamblin	 60	 $8	 Sethlans	 1:21.95	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 18Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 59	 $13	 Mistaken Identity	 1:30.51	 (23.64)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾............................No show

2 RUFFIN’ IT Trainer: Ms Z Hohn Barrier: 3 Total: 62-7-10-3 Prize Money: A$107,040
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 44-6-9-2 Track: 18-1-6-0

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 9-4-1-2 58+kg: 14-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-5-5-1
Sire: Atlante Dam: Thunderchine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 62-7-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/10/22 (164 Days)
Owner: A Bell & J Klein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 27Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 O Kendal	 52	 $11	 Tricology	 1:35.18	 (22.81)	 3	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 04Nov22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Thomas	 58	 $10	 Way Back When	 1:38.01	 (22.23)	 1	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 17Nov22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 M Castle	 54.5	 $19	 Loving Miss	 1:35.17	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
2 of 12	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 C Lennon	 59	 $6.5	 Bold Zip	 1:16.39	 (23.88)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 18Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 C Spry	 58.5	 $13	 Mistaken Identity	 1:30.51	 (23.64)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

3 HE WILL ACHEEV Trainer: A M Comerford Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$22,275
Jockey: Isabella Teh (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Anacheeva Dam: Silver Girl J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/09/22 (203 Days)
Owner: R G Brown, K T Brown, P J Brown, S V Daley, P G Martin, K J Snell, D O’Connell & S R Schmidt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 15Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Isabella Teh	 52.5	 $21	 Ghosted	 1:37.44	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 30Sep22	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 51	 $8	 Bold Kingston	 1:37.53	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...............Overraced early
8 of 10	 08Oct22	 BOW	turf	 1810	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 D Smith	 55	 $7.5	 Wise Dragon	 1:49.93	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 28Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Isabella Teh	 55	 $12	 Forseti	 1:22.96	 (23.68)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 16Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Isabella Teh	 55	 $5.5	 Zoomaratta	 1:26.29	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away

4 LENNY ROCKET Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 5 Total: 20-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$30,375
Jockey: S Sheargold WT: 57.5 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 9-0-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Beldify Dam: Lokelani J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/01/23 (58 Days)
Owner: J J Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Donald	 54.5	 $21	 Shut It Down	 1:04.94	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 4¾................. Overraced mid
1 of 8	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Castle	 54	 $10	 Premium Star	 1:24.74	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 7	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Shae Nielson	 58.5	 $6	 Milky Rocket	 1:33.30	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 T Fenlon	 60	 $5	 Elviare	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 A Layt	 58	 $18	 Bold Zip	 1:16.39	 (23.88)	 3	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
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5 SMART RUBICK Trainer: Tasha Chambers Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$19,840
Jockey: Ms T Chambers WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Miss Pocket Rocket J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/23 (19 Days)
Owner: R Thwaite

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	27Sep22	 YEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Chambers	 57	 $11	 Oslen	 1:22.98	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....10¾.............. Checked at start
3 of 6	 23Oct22	 GLA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Chambers	 56	 $3.5	 Queen Bean	 0:59.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 12Nov22	 EME	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Chambers	 56	 $19	 Ashiko Bay	 1:09.17	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 18Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Chambers	 56.5	 $12	 Indiana Falls	 1:17.08	 (23.22)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Chambers	 57.5	 $5	 Yankee Blossom	 1:24.02	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win

6 HUNUA HANK Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 11 Total: 49-3-6-3 Prize Money: A$56,932
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 56.5 Good: 13-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo b nz g Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 10-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-1
Sire: Pentire Dam: Devant J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 49-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 36-3-5-1 Last Win: 11/07/20 (990 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 05Nov22	 COK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 F Edwards	 59.5	 $6	 Mishani Rebound	 1:23.55	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
5 of 5	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Jade Doolan	 55	 $21	 Ashton Blair	 0:57.68	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....11½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 25Feb23	 MTI	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 James Baker	 61.5	 $26	 Zoomaratta	 1:05.09	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....22¼................... Every chance
2 of 6	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 T Fenlon	 57.5	 $11	 Grant’s Patch	 1:26.46	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 T Fenlon	 59	 $26	 Super Bazooka	 1:50.84	 (23.98)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

7 MILKY ROCKET Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 2 Total: 42-3-9-4 Prize Money: A$75,125
Jockey: Jade Doolan (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 31-2-7-4 Track: 14-0-3-1

4yo ch aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 21-2-7-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-0
Sire: Rocket Of Gold Dam: Zindzela J+H: 12-3-4-1 Turf: 42-3-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (38 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann & V Doolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang	 52	 $3.5	 Grant’s Patch	 1:33.69	 (24.61)	 4	 3	 ........ 1................. Lain in straight
8 of 10	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 56	 $16	 Lingjun Topgun	 1:31.07	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 18Feb23	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Jade Doolan	 56.5	 $4	 Collombatti	 1:33.30	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 6	 04Mar23	 BOW	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Jade Doolan	 55.5	 $4	 Grant’s Patch	 1:26.46	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Jade Doolan	 57	 $7	 Super Bazooka	 1:50.84	 (23.98)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

8 CITY MISSION Trainer: J E Mcconachy Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$57,850
Jockey: A Layt WT: 56 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-1-1

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Alexandra Gardens J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: 06/09/22 (203 Days)
Owner: Graceville Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B Hall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 22Sep22	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Whiteley	 55	 $21	 Chinny Boom	 1:02.87	 (22.46)	 6	 6	 ........ 9..................... Slowly away
2 of 9	 06Jan23	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Liv O’Donnell	 54	 $8	 Pretty Slick	 1:00.34	 (22.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........ Fractious in barriers
3 of 6	 29Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Mc Iver	 55	 $4	 Freddy Barbarossa	 1:10.63	 (22.64)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Whiteley	 54.5	 $16	 Just Super	 1:03.75	 (22.07)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 18Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 56	 $4.6	 Noted	 1:10.02	 (22.37)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

9 IN BEL’S SHADOW Trainer: R M Adair Barrier: 4 Total: 28-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$32,390
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 56 Good: 21-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Holdontoyahorses J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/12/21 (465 Days)
Owner: R M Adair, Mrs T A Adair, I M Neville Oam, Mrs A I Neville, Mrs J A Campbell, M G Campbell, Mrs J White, A K White, D H Petkovich, Ms J Scholes & A Scholes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	03Sep22	 MRA	 turf	 1900	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Lorensini	 55	 $16	 I’ll Be Gone	 2:00.00	 (25.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 01Nov22	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 L German	 57	 $11	 Sanctimonious	 2:11.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 19Nov22	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Logan McNeil	 54.5	 $31	 Okra	 2:02.83	 (25.01)	 10	 9	 ....12¼............................No show
2 of 11	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Lennon	 54	 $71	 Test Of War	 1:10.59	 (23.80)	 7	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 A Sewell	 54	 $61	 Ready For Magic	 1:03.76	 (23.31)	 9	 11	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

10 MISSION HOUSE Trainer: M McGuire Barrier: 10 Total: 13-1-0-5 Prize Money: A$42,500
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-2

3yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 9-1-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Anna House J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: 25/03/22 (368 Days)
Owner: Mrs M V McGuire, Miss B C Dempster, Ms N M O’Keeffe, Miss J Clifford, Miss A White, Ms T H Currie, Mrs F K McKenzie, Mrs J Nosworthy, Mrs K M Winton, Mrs A L Oswin, Mrs I 
Hearn, Mrs C S Bell, Mrs D McPhail, Mrs P F Bick & Mrs B Long

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 10Sep22	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Leslie Tilley	 55.5	 $4.6	 Licona	 1:30.03	 (24.71)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 01Oct22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 56	 $6	 Money Muncher	 1:16.98	 (24.03)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼............... Shifted out start
4 of 9	 03Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Smith	 58	 $9.5	 Xtrayya	 0:57.17	 (22.11)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 21Feb23	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 D Smith	 57	 $15	 Redavni	 1:10.21	 (22.73)	 7	 9	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 09Mar23	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Smith	 57	 $11	 Just Let It Out	 1:18.41	 (24.03)	 4	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 28 MAR 2023

11 READYENTIME Trainer: Adrian Coome Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,100
Jockey: C Whiteley WT: 55 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Cenotime J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/23 (15 Days)
Owner: Miss S M Green, Mrs M S Bell, Mrs L J Harden, B P Collins, R H Morrison, Mrs J M Campbell, T J Harry & Kilto Park Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N D Bell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 10Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $11	 Aleaco	 1:10.01	 (23.29)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 27Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $10	 Just Let It Out	 1:18.66	 (23.31)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 14Feb23	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Eye Pee Oh Ready	 1:16.95	 (23.97)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 24Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Whiteley	 54.5	 $4.6	 Canny Impact	 1:23.18	 (22.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼...............Overraced early
1 of 11	 13Mar23	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Whiteley	 54.5	 $4	 Mishani Patriot	 1:34.08	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win


